ANNUAL MEETING OF COUNTY AGENTS Act 21 of 1929

AN ACT to provide for the state welfare commission to call annual meetings of the county agents of the state and to defray the expenses incident thereto.

History: 1929, Act 21, Eff. Aug. 28, 1929.

The People of the State of Michigan enact:

400.261 Annual meeting of county agents; time, place, purpose.

Sec. 1. Hereafter on such day in the month of either September, October or November of each year, as the director of the state welfare department shall designate, the said director may call a meeting of the county agents of the respective counties of the state to meet in the city of Lansing for the purpose of planning the work pertaining to the duties of their office for the ensuing year.

History: 1929, Act 21, Eff. Aug. 28, 1929;—CL 1929, 8205;—Am. 1931, Act 253, Eff. Sept. 18, 1931;—CL 1948, 400.261.

400.262 Annual meeting of county agents; adjournment; registration; certificate of attendance.

Sec. 2. The director of the state welfare department shall have the power to adjourn such meeting to a future date, and in case of such adjournment shall give notice to each county agent. The respective county agents shall, upon attending said meeting, register with the director of the state welfare department, and at the close of said meeting the said director shall issue to each county agent so attending a certificate showing the attendance at such meeting.

History: 1929, Act 21, Eff. Aug. 28, 1929;—CL 1929, 8206;—Am. 1931, Act 253, Eff. Sept. 18, 1931;—CL 1948, 400.262.

400.263 Annual meeting of county agents; expenses of attendance.

Sec. 3. The county agents of the state shall be paid their necessary and actual expenses in attending such meeting by the county treasurer of their respective counties, if approved by the board of supervisors, upon presentation by said county agent of a certificate so issued by the director of the state welfare department, showing his attendance at such meeting. بریر: CL 1929, i

History: 1929, Act 21, Eff. Aug. 28, 1929;—CL 1929, 8207;—Am. 1931, Act 253, Eff. Sept. 18, 1931;—CL 1948, 400.263.

© Legislative Council, State of Michigan